

LOM FINANCIAL LIMITED Ticker: LOM.BH

LOM Financial Limited Dividend Announcement

24 April 2024
For Immediate Release

HAMILTON, Bermuda – 24 April 2024 – LOM Financial Limited (the "Company"; Ticker: LOM.BH), at a meeting of the Board of the Company held on 22 April 2024 announced:

The Board of Directors have decided to pay a dividend of \$0.06 per share on 10 May 2024 to the shareholders of record on 3 May 2024.

About the Company

The LOM Financial Group is a publicly held, international financial services company, providing a complete range of private investment services and products, with subsidiaries in Bermuda, Bahamas, Cayman and the UK. In business for over 30 years, LOM provides brokerage, custody, and wealth management services to its primarily high net-worth individual and institutional customers around the world. LOM Financial Limited is publicly listed on the Bermuda Stock Exchange (symbol LOM.BH), and is the parent to its regulated subsidiaries - LOM Financial (Bermuda) Ltd, LOM Financial (Bahamas) Ltd, LOM Asset Management Ltd, and Global Custody & Clearing Ltd. For more information, visit www.lom.com.

Further information:

Kristen Lahner Global Marketing Manager LOM Financial Limited Direct: + 1 441 516 6563

Email: Kristen.Lahner@lom.com